



Rajvir Industries Limited



Tradition of Innovation
Govt. Recognised Star Export House

Rajvir/Sec./SE/2020-21
14th November, 2020

Department of Corporate Services BSE,Limited, 1st Floor New Trading Ring,Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort-Mumbai-400001	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,(NSE) Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,BandraKurla Complex, Bandra(E), Mumbai – 400 051.
---	--

Ref. No.: 532665/RAJVIR

SUB: Newspaper Advertisement of Unaudited financial results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2020

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith the copies of newspaper advertisement of Unaudited financial results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2020 which were considered, approved and taken on record by the Board in their meeting held on Friday, 13th November, 2020 published on 14.11.2020, in newspapers- Financial Express (in English) and in Nava telangana (in Telugu).

The newspaper publications are also made available on our website, at the following link: www.rajvirindustrieslimited.com

Kindly take the same on your records.

For Rajvir Industries Limited

1/11/20
Ritesh K. Agarwal
Managing Director
(DIN-00513341)



Rajvir Industries Limited
 Registered Office: 1st Floor, Surya Towers, 105, SP Road, Secunderabad-03, Telangana. Tel: 040-66225555. Fax: 91-040-27840656.
 E-mail: rajvir@rajvirindustrieslimited.com | Website : www.rajvirindustrieslimited.com
 CIN : L17116TG2004PLC044053

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2020

Rs.in lakhs except per Share data

S No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year ended
		30.9.2020	30.6.2020	30.9.2019	30.9.2020	30.9.2019	31.03.2020
		Un-Audited			Un-Audited		Audited
	1	2	3	1	2	1	
1	Total Income from Operations	389.46	181.37	895.15	570.83	2041.20	3393.96
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(780.46)	(994.95)	(408.91)	(1,775.41)	(1,060.87)	(2,743.36)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(780.46)	(994.95)	(408.91)	(1,775.41)	(1,060.87)	(2,554.60)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax from Continuing Operations	(792.30)	(1,004.03)	(570.53)	(1,796.33)	(1,239.86)	(2,948.07)
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax from Discontinuing Operations	(71.20)	(93.44)	(75.62)	(164.64)	(151.34)	(335.97)
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(858.17)	(1,099.25)	(647.07)	(1,957.42)	(1,392.97)	(3,276.94)
7	Equity Share Capital	399.49	399.49	399.49	399.49	399.49	399.49
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	(9,763.41)
9	Earnings Per Share (for continuing operations) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised): Basic & Diluted	(19.83)	(25.13)	(14.28)	(44.97)	(31.04)	(73.80)
10	Earnings Per Share (for Continuing and discontinuing operations) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised): Basic & Diluted	(21.48)	(27.52)	(16.20)	(49.00)	(34.87)	(82.03)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Statement of unaudited Financial Results are available at the web sites of the company, National Stock Exchange of India Limited and Bombay Stock Exchange Limited at (http://www.Rajvirindustrieslimited.com/financial-results.php, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com respectively.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/- Ritesh Kumar Agarwal
 Managing Director

Place : Secunderabad
 Date : 13-11-2020

The Singareni Collieries Company Limited
 (A Government Company)
 Regd. Office: KOTHAGUDEM- 507101, Telangana.

E-PROCUREMENT TENDER NOTICE

Tenders have been published for the following Services / Material Procurement through e-procurement platform. For details, please visit <https://tender.telangana.gov.in> - or - <https://www.sccmines.com>

NIT/Enquiry No.- Description / Subject- Last date and time for Submission of bids(s)

E112000289- DRILLING, EXCAVATION, LOADING, TRANSPORTATION, DUMPING, SPREADING & LEVELLING, ETC., OF 702.189LCM OF IN-SITU OB (WHICH INCLUDES 43.342 LBCM COAL) AND 3.306 LCM OF REHANDLING & SPREADING OF LOOSE TOPSOIL ON FINISHED EXTERNAL DUMPS WITH HIRED CONVENTIONAL EQUIPMENT AND ADDITIONAL WORKS, VIZ., 6,00,000 RMT OF DRILLING, 5,000 SHOVEL HOURS AND 5000 DOZER HOURS AT RAMAKRISHNAPUR OPENCAST PROJECT, MANDAMARRI AREA FOR A PERIOD OF 48 MONTHS - 16.11.2020-15:00 Hrs.

E112000290- DRILLING, EXCAVATION, LOADING, TRANSPORTATION, DUMPING, SPREADING & LEVELLING, ETC., OF 612.786 LBCM IN-SITU OB (WHICH INCLUDES 582.692 LBCM OF HARD OB, 5.820 LBCM OF TOP SOIL & 24.274 LBCM OF COAL) AND 4.00 LCM RE-HANDLING OF LOOSE OB WITH CONVENTIONAL EQUIPMENT AND ADDITIONAL WORKS, VIZ., 1000 SHOVEL HOURS, 500 DOZER HOURS & 140,000 RMT OF DRILLING AT KTK OC-II PROJECT, BHUPALPALLY AREA FOR A PERIOD OF 36 MONTHS - 20.11.2020-15:00 Hrs.

E182000258- Transportation of Light Diesel Oil (LDO) and Heavy Fuel Oil (HFO) from storage & handling terminals of IOCL/HPCL/BPCL, Visakhapatnam to STPP, SCCL, Pegadapalli Vill., Jaipur(M), Mancherla District, Telangana under Rate Contract for a period of two years - 26.11.2020-17:00 Hrs.

E052000277- Procurement of graphite electrodes for 3T Electric Arc Furnace at CWS, Kothagudem - 27.11.2020-17:00 Hrs.

E032000283- Procurement of ME-1000 model Drills spares on RC basis for a period of 2 Years- 01.12.2020-17:00 Hrs.

NIT No., Date - Name of the work - Estimated Contract Value - Last date and time for Submission of bids

RG.2/CV/LET-36/2020-21- Labour charges for laying and jointing of water supply pipe lines for de-watering in monsoon at OCP-III quarry for the 2020-21 at RG-II area, Godavarihikani Dist, Peddapalli, Telangana State- Rs. 39,29,779/- 27.11.2020-4:30 PM. -GM (RG.2 Area)

MNG/CV/TN-27/2020-21, Dt.09.11.2020- Maintenance of filter beds (Slow Sand filters and RG filters) at GL Sump including cleaning of OH tanks at C Type quarters of GM Office Colony, GM Office Buildings and Mines Area for the two years period i.e., 2020-21 and 2021-22, Manuguru Area, Bhadradi Kothagudem District, Telangana State- Rs. 37,54,138/- 27.11.2020-5:00 PM. -GM (MNG)

CRP/CV/SRP/TN-52/2020-21, Dt.09.11.2020- Construction of 4 Bays Dumper Maintenance shed including CC padding in front of shed at IK-OCP in Srirampur area, Mancherla Dist, Telangana State- Rs. 2,76,21,599/- 24.11.2020-4:30 PM. -GM (CIVIL)

CW/SRP/IE-46/T-56/2020-21- Construction of Box culvert at C-2 Conveyer for crossing of tipper of new OBR offloading at SRP-OCP in Srirampur area, Mancherla (Dist), T.S.- Rs. 35,13,522/- 27.11.2020-4:30 PM. -Dy.GM (Civil), SRP

PR/2020-21/MP/CV/160 RO No. 1136-PP/CL-AGENCY/ADVT/1/2020-21

Mantri Infrastructure Private Limited
 Registered Office: # 41, Vittal Mallya Road, Bangalore - 560001
 (CIN:U45201KA2007PTC043458)

Statement of Standalone Results for the half year ended September 30, 2020

(Rs. in lakhs)

Particulars	For the Half year Ended	For the Half Year Ended	For the Year Ended
	September, 30 2020 (Unaudited)	September, 30 2019 (Unaudited)	March, 31, 2020 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	-	34.54	2,934.53
Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities before tax	(1,421.68)	52.58	3,848.10
Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities after tax	(1,421.68)	(18.04)	58.84
Net profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(1,421.68)	(18.04)	(817.52)
Equity Share Capital	1.00	1.00	1.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve, as shown in the Balance Sheet)	(2,258.33)	(37.18)	(836.65)
Net Worth	(2,257.33)	(36.18)	(835.65)
Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	71,342.55	64,684.34	70,758.87
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	(0.011)	(0.002)	0.70
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(0.011)	(0.013)	0.76
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualized): Basic & Diluted	(14,216.77)	(180.41)	(8,175.15)
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualized): Basic & Diluted	(14,216.77)	(180.41)	(8,175.15)

Note:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of half yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half yearly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The website of the Company is under construction. In the event of any query you may write to csteam@mantri.in

For and on behalf of the board
Mantri Infrastructure Private Limited
Methuku Srinivas, Director, DIN:02009224

Place : Bengaluru
 Date: 13.11.2020

HMT LIMITED

CIN:L29230KA1953GOI00748
 No. 59, Bellary Road, Bangalore 560 032.

EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2020

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months ended			Half year ended			Year Ended
		30.09.2020	30.06.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	31.03.2020	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total income from Continuing Operations	2834	1580	2176	4414	3212	6944	
2	Net profit/ (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items)	1415	353	1279	1768	1688	2804	
3	Net profit/ (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	1415	353	1279	1768	1688	2804	
4	Net profit/ (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	1415	353	1279	1768	1688	2804	
5	Net Profit/(Loss) from Discontinued Operations	-	-	(37)	-	(96)	22014	
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period and other comprehensive income (net of tax))	1364	294	1246	1658	1600	24378	
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/- each)	35560	35560	35560	35560	35560	35560	
8	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	539	
9	Earnings Per Share from continuing operations (face value of Rs.10/- each)	0.40	0.10	0.36	0.50	0.47	0.79	
	Basic :	0.40	0.10	0.36	0.50	0.47	0.79	
	Diluted :	0.40	0.10	0.36	0.50	0.47	0.79	
	Earnings Per Share from discontinued operations (face value of Rs.10/- each)	0.00	0.00	(0.01)	0.00	(0.03)	6.19	
	Basic :	0.00	0.00	(0.01)	0.00	(0.03)	6.19	
	Diluted :	0.00	0.00	(0.01)	0.00	(0.03)	6.19	

EXTRACT OF THE CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2020

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months ended			Half year ended			Year Ended
		30.09.2020	30.06.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	31.03.2020	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total income from Continuing Operations	5328	3546	9157	8874	14753	30792	
2	Net profit/ (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items)	(3686)	(4357)	172	(8043)	(3907)	(6592)	
3	Net profit/ (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(3686)	(4357)	172	(8043)	(3907)	(6592)	
4	Net profit/ (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(3686)	(4357)	172	(8043)	(3907)	(6709)	
5	Net Profit/(Loss) from Discontinued Operations	(36)	(24)	245	(60)	122	22298	
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period and other comprehensive income (net of tax))	(3796)	(4464)	351	(8260)	(3858)	14731	
7	Profit/(Loss) for the year attributable to :							
	Equity holder of the parent	(3722)	(4381)	415	(8103)	(3787)	15587	
	Non-Controlling Interest	0	0	2	0	2	2	
8	Other Comprehensive Income attributable to:							
	Equity holder of the parent	(74)	(83)	(66)	(157)	(73)	(858)	
	Non-Controlling Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-	
9	Total Other Comprehensive income for the year attributable to :							
	Equity holder of the parent	(3796)	(4464)	349	(8260)	(3860)	14729	
	Non-Controlling Interest	0	0	2	0	2	2	
10	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.10/- each)	35560	35560	35560	35560	35560	35560	
11	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	(495958)	
12	Earnings Per Share from continuing operations (face value of Rs.10/- each)	(1.04)	(1.23)	0.05	(2.26)	(1.10)	(1.89)	
	Basic :	(1.04)	(1.23)	0.05	(2.26)	(1.10)	(1.89)	
	Diluted :	(1.04)	(1.23)	0.05	(2.26)	(1.10)	(1.89)	
	Earnings Per Share from discontinued operations (face value of Rs.10/- each)	(0.01)	(0.01)	0.07	(0.02)	0.03	6.27	
	Basic :	(0.01)	(0.01)	0.07	(0.02)	0.03	6.27	
	Diluted :	(0.01)	(0.01)	0.07	(0.02)	0.03	6.27	

Note:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchange of www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.hmtindia.com
 2. Figures of previous year have been regrouped wherever necessary.

By order of the Board of Directors
(S. Girish Kumar)
 Chairman and Managing Director

Place : Bangalore
 Date : November 13, 2020

KERNEX MICROSYSTEMS (INDIA) LTD.
 (AN ISO 9001 : 2015 CERTIFIED COMPANY CIN:L30007TG1991PLC013211)
 Regd. and Corporate Office: Plot No.38 (part) to 41, Hardware Park, TSIIIC Layout, Survey No.1/1, Kancha Imarat, Raviryal Village, Maheswaram Mandal, Ranga Reddy Dist, Hyderabad - 501 510.

Extract of Un-Audited (Standalone & Consolidated) Financial Results For the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2020.

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		30-09-2020	30-09-2020	30-09-2019	30-09-2020	30-09-2020	30-09-2019
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited
1.	Total Income from operations	82.81	136.36	336.67	89.45	142.99	336.67
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	38.55	(134.27)	(143.18)	24.37	(167.79)	(143.18)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	38.55	(134.27)	(143.18)	24.37	(167.79)	(143.18)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	35.93	(152.03)	(131.63)	21.75	(185.55)	(131.63)
5.	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	35.93	(152.03)	(131.63)	112.22	(95.01)	(131.63)
6.	Equity share capital (Face value of Rs.10/- each)	1,249.97	1,249.97	1,249.97	1,249.97	1,249.97	1,249.97
7.	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as show in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	---	---	---	---	---	---
8.	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each)	---	---	---	---	---	---
	(a). Basic	0.29	(1.22)	(1.05)	0.17	(1.48)	(1.05)
	(b). Diluted	0.29	(1.22)	(1.05)	0.17	(1.48)	(1.05)

Notes:
 1. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 13th November, 2020.
 2. The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly/Half Year ended Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e, BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and NSE Limited at www.nseindia.com and on Company' website: www.kernex.in

By order of the Board of Directors
For KERNEX MICROSYSTEMS (INDIA) LIMITED
 Sd/-
M.B. NARAYANA RAJU
 Whole-Time Director
 DIN - 07993925

Place : Hyderabad
 Date : 13-11-2020

GANON PRODUCTS LIMITED
 CIN NO: L51900MH1985PLC036708
 (Formerly known as "Ganon Trading and Finance Co. Limited)
 Regd. Off.: Unit No 1207, B Wing, One BKC Building, Plot No C-66, G Block, Bandra Kuria Complex, Bandra East Mumbai - 400051
 Tel No : 022-61340914 | Fax No : 022 61340920 | E-mail : ganonproducts@gmail.com/ganontrading@gmail.com
 Website: www.ganonproducts.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FIRST HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020

(Rs. in lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			1st Half Year Ended		Year ended
		30.09.2020	30.06.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020	30.09.2020	31.03.2020
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	0	0	0	47.85	-251.62	56.64
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	19.37	-6.99	-255.48	12.38	-259.71	25.17
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	19.37	-6.99	-255.48	12.38	-259.71	25.17
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	19.37	-6.99	-255.48	12.38	-259.71	21.17
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit or (loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	19.37	-6.99	-255.48	12.38	-259.71	21.17
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per share)	933.1	933.10	933.10	933.10	933.10	933.1
7	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)						
	(a) Basic	0.21	-0.07	-2.74	0.13	-2.78	0.23
	(b) Diluted	0.21	-0.07	-2.74	0.13	-2.78	0.23

Notes:
 1. The above unaudited financial results for the half year ended September 30, 2020 had been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and the same had been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 09th November 2020. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review of the above financial results for the first half year ended September 30, 2020.
 2. The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) prescribed under the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder, with effect from April 01, 2017 and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with IND AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendments) Rules, 2016.
 3. As the Company's business actually fall within a single primary business segment, the disclosure requirements of Ind-AS 108 in this regard are not applicable.
 4. Comparative financial information of the previous quarter / half year have been regrouped and reclassified wherever considered necessary to correspond to the figures of current quarter.
 5. The above results are also available on the Website of the Company i.e. www.ganonproducts.com and on website of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com

